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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 1 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 27 Chris JUDGE Citroen Saxo VTR 43.36 101.01
2 25 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 45.07 104.16
3 26 Sterling ERNSTZEN Citroen C2 46.98 108.06

A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Jon WILLIAMS Honda Integra 39.11 91.54
2 31 Chris WATSON Honda S2000 40.04 93.84
3 32 George KIRBY Honda Civic Type R 40.79 93.99
4 34 Mark CHEEVERS Renault Clio 172 41.01 96.06
5 30 Nicholas ALLAN Renault Clio 172 42.03 97.18
6 29 Adrian WILKINSON Toyota GT86 43.92 102.91

A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 35 Toby GALBRAITH Mazda Eunos 42.31 97.84
2 37 Robert WOODS Ford Cortina MK1 42.91 100.19
3 36 Jon HUNT Suzuki Ignis Sport 43.62 100.62
4 38 Nigel COULSON Morris Mini 44.44 103.59

A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 46 Jay ELLIOTT Honda S2000 38.07 87.10
2 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 38.58 88.59
3 42 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 38.04 88.81
4 45 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan+2 39.53 90.45
5 741 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 40.03 92.53
6 47 Andrew DAVIES Mini Cooper S 40.32 92.55
7 48 Bruce LEECH Mini Cooper S JCW 40.17 92.64
8 41 Adrian MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 43.23 98.30
9 740 Richard FARROW MG B 43.06 98.88

10 49 David BALDERSON Fiat 595 43.38 100.14
11 40 Phil THOMPSON MG B 44.28 101.48
12 43 Roger LANE Peugeot 205 GTi 42.17 102.75

A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 33.88 81.28
2 52 Brian WINSTONE Porsche 911 36.71 85.33
3 751 Chris ENDERBY Renault Megane 37.28 86.68
4 51 Adam BETTINSON Renault Megane 37.48 87.53
5 55 Tim JEFFREY Renault Alpine GTA 37.35 88.02
6 60 Stephen BILBY Renault Megane R26 38.31 89.60
7 56 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR8 38.41 90.50
8 58 Steven EVANS Mazda MX5 39.13 92.94
9 61 Adrian SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 39.02 93.06

10 54 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 40.21 94.23
11 59 Leon BENT BMW 330ci 41.70 96.02
12 62 Clark DEVEY Ford Falcon 41.26 96.79
13 761 Thomas SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 42.27 99.90
14 53 Don BISSELL MG MGC Roadster 45.21 104.78

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 17:21 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 10:52  Flag 12:27  End: 12:27

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 1 - CLASSIFICATION
A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 764 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 35.37 85.31
2 64 Jennifer STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 35.72 85.34
3 66 Tom FIELD Mitsubishi Lancer 36.52 85.40

A7 - Up to 1800cc - List 1A or 1B Tyres - Excl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Dave RAYNER Caterham Supersport F200 35.24 83.21
2 69 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 40.41 98.01
3 70 Stephen THOMPSON Lotus Elise S2 42.23 98.73

A8 - Over 1800cc - Incl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 73 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 34.16 80.12
2 78 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 34.22 80.35
3 72 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 34.83 81.15
4 84 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 34.51 81.92
5 77 Tim SIMPSON Westfield SEIW 35.97 83.95
6 76 Jolyon WALKLING Caterham 7 36.51 85.50
7 74 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 37.12 85.82
8 79 Stephen WATSON Lotus Elise 37.06 86.47
9 81 Adam ARNOLD Lotus Elise 38.23 91.83

10 80 Brian KNOX Locost Luego Viento N/S FAIL
11 82 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport N/S FAIL

A9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 86 Tim COLE Morris Mini 38.92 89.76
2 85 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 40.21 92.51
3 88 John RAWLINS Davrian MK8 41.07 95.03
4 90 Ken BANKS Davrian MK7 40.30 95.58
5 89 Martin BEWSEY Ginetta G15 43.86 101.94
6 87 Tom CASTLE Fiat 508C TT 58.97 134.08

B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 100 Neil BRODGEN Peugeot 205 GTI 37.17 86.82
2 101 Ivan RUSSELL Ford Anglia 105E 39.08 90.26
3 93 John TURNER Ford Escort 39.89 91.73
4 99 Johnny HULME Alpine A110 40.25 93.73
5 98 Chris PAGE Ford Fiesta 42.21 95.23
6 94 Andy PORTER MG ZR 41.51 95.41
7 97 Allan SMITH Ford Fiesta 44.44 102.92

B11 - Over 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 110 Tommy FIELD Mitsubishi 33.52 79.35
2 103 Dean CLAYTON Renault Clio 197 35.85 83.48
3 106 Adam QUINN Renault Clio 36.24 84.23
4 105 Rob GODFREY Ford Sierra 35.95 84.57
5 109 James CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 38.14 88.88
6 108 Richard CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 39.63 92.69

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 17:21 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 10:52  Flag 12:27  End: 12:27

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 1 - CLASSIFICATION
B11 - Over 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

7 107 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo GTV 2003 41.47 95.27

B13 - Over 2000cc - Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 113 Andrew INNOCENT Spire GTR 36.64 85.50

C14 - Sports Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 116 Tony GOMIS Alpine A110 39.97 92.36
2 115 David HILL Mallock 24B 45.22 101.36

C15 - Sports Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 120 Nigel CRAIG Ford RS2000 37.20 84.90
2 118 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 37.81 88.40
3 119 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Avon 41.33 97.92

D16 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc & Racing Cars Conforming to 'Formula Ford'

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 122 John GREGSON Jedi MK4 32.49 FAIL

D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 127 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 003 30.05 70.98
2 125 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000m 30.56 71.24
3 825 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000m 32.77 76.65
4 126 Peter CARTWRIGHT OMS 2000m 39.23 88.74

INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 134 Robert SWANN Subaru Impreza 33.27 78.05
2 132 Gavin THOMSON Peugeot 205 35.99 82.63
3 133 Brian STEVENS Honda Civic 38.38 89.80
4 131 Paul QUINNELL Peugeot 205 GTI 48.72 94.74

INV4 - SBD Motorsport British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Dieman RF96 28.19 66.51
2 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 28.36 66.77
3 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale FF375 G21 29.39 68.54
4 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 29.33 68.93
5 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 30.07 69.19
6 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale FF200 30.32 71.28
7 20 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 30.53 71.37
8 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE Crono V8 29.93 71.41
9 14 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 31.28 72.96

10 16 Tony BEESLEY Jedi MK4 31.18 73.25
11 18 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 32.70 75.40
12 12 John LOUDON Force HC 31.66 75.74
13 19 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 41.61 95.20
14 21 Chris FULKE-GREVILLE Turner Ford Modsports 41.87 98.64

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 17:21 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 10:52  Flag 12:27  End: 12:27

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 1 - CLASSIFICATION
INV5 - Healeysport Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 144 Peter WALTON 38.80 90.18
2 138 Paul BAKER Jensen Healey Roadster 41.91 97.84
3 140 Michael BARRY Austin Healey 100M 42.12 97.91
4 141 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK3 41.96 98.86
5 836 Robert CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 43.82 101.61
6 139 Claire GILES Austin Healey Sprite 44.50 103.47
7 142 Garrow SHAND Austin Healey Sprite 46.50 104.50
8 143 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 44.83 104.53
9 136 Mike CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 45.11 104.56

INV2 - Rallycross 1600cc and above

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 130 Tristan OVENDEN 33.25 70.85

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 17:21 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 10:52  Flag 12:27  End: 12:27

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 2 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 27 Chris JUDGE Citroen Saxo VTR 42.12 98.71
2 25 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 44.51 102.41
3 26 Sterling ERNSTZEN Citroen C2 45.54 104.17

A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 32 George KIRBY Honda Civic Type R 38.91 91.46
2 31 Chris WATSON Honda S2000 40.89 94.12
3 34 Mark CHEEVERS Renault Clio 172 41.04 96.14
4 30 Nicholas ALLAN Renault Clio 172 42.76 97.11
5 29 Adrian WILKINSON Toyota GT86 42.49 100.52

A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 35 Toby GALBRAITH Mazda Eunos 42.54 97.19
2 37 Robert WOODS Ford Cortina MK1 41.90 98.86
3 36 Jon HUNT Suzuki Ignis Sport 42.81 99.37
4 38 Nigel COULSON Morris Mini 44.40 102.63

A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 45 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan+2 37.61 88.16
2 42 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 38.13 88.58
3 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 38.73 89.30
4 741 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 39.62 91.97
5 47 Andrew DAVIES Mini Cooper S 40.27 92.70
6 48 Bruce LEECH Mini Cooper S JCW 40.41 92.77
7 41 Adrian MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 41.52 95.68
8 740 Richard FARROW MG B 43.07 99.10
9 43 Roger LANE Peugeot 205 GTi 44.13 100.87

10 40 Phil THOMPSON MG B 43.93 100.89
11 49 David BALDERSON Fiat 595 44.76 101.70

A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 34.41 81.33
2 751 Chris ENDERBY Renault Megane 37.40 87.03
3 55 Tim JEFFREY Renault Alpine GTA 37.51 87.89
4 51 Adam BETTINSON Renault Megane 37.59 88.09
5 60 Stephen BILBY Renault Megane R26 38.05 88.11
6 52 Brian WINSTONE Porsche 911 38.26 88.26
7 56 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR8 38.36 90.66
8 61 Adrian SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 39.43 92.23
9 58 Steven EVANS Mazda MX5 39.04 92.39

10 54 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 39.72 93.11
11 59 Leon BENT BMW 330ci 39.94 93.81
12 62 Clark DEVEY Ford Falcon 41.43 96.15
13 53 Don BISSELL MG MGC Roadster 44.04 102.12
14 761 Thomas SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 41.93 104.58

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 17:27 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 12:27  Flag 14:02  End: 17:26

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 2 - CLASSIFICATION
A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 764 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 34.74 82.43
2 66 Tom FIELD Mitsubishi Lancer 35.54 84.45
3 64 Jennifer STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 35.74 84.96

A7 - Up to 1800cc - List 1A or 1B Tyres - Excl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Dave RAYNER Caterham Supersport F200 35.28 83.52
2 70 Stephen THOMPSON Lotus Elise S2 40.59 95.11
3 69 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 40.72 96.21

A8 - Over 1800cc - Incl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 34.33 80.74
2 84 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 36.03 84.07
3 74 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 29.35 84.09
4 73 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 37.44 84.40
5 77 Tim SIMPSON Westfield SEIW 36.79 84.88
6 79 Stephen WATSON Lotus Elise 36.88 86.07
7 82 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 35.55 86.10
8 83 Tim MORRISON Zenos E10R 38.41 88.71
9 81 Adam ARNOLD Lotus Elise 38.15 89.05

10 76 Jolyon WALKLING Caterham 7 N/S FAIL

A9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 86 Tim COLE Morris Mini 38.31 88.71
2 85 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 39.25 91.29
3 88 John RAWLINS Davrian MK8 40.72 93.30
4 90 Ken BANKS Davrian MK7 40.52 95.33
5 89 Martin BEWSEY Ginetta G15 42.86 100.26
6 87 Tom CASTLE Fiat 508C TT 56.79 129.25

B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 100 Neil BRODGEN Peugeot 205 GTI 36.75 86.08
2 101 Ivan RUSSELL Ford Anglia 105E 38.09 89.37
3 99 Johnny HULME Alpine A110 39.75 92.63
4 98 Chris PAGE Ford Fiesta 40.13 93.20
5 94 Andy PORTER MG ZR 41.34 95.56
6 97 Allan SMITH Ford Fiesta 43.89 103.20
7 93 John TURNER Ford Escort 38.78 FAIL

B11 - Over 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 110 Tommy FIELD Mitsubishi 33.56 79.16
2 103 Dean CLAYTON Renault Clio 197 36.30 84.26
3 105 Rob GODFREY Ford Sierra 36.43 84.62
4 106 Adam QUINN Renault Clio 37.50 86.49
5 109 James CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 37.60 87.91
6 108 Richard CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 40.34 93.25
7 107 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo GTV 2003 40.61 96.12

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 17:27 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 12:27  Flag 14:02  End: 17:26

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 2 - CLASSIFICATION
B13 - Over 2000cc - Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 113 Andrew INNOCENT Spire GTR 36.25 85.81

C14 - Sports Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 116 Tony GOMIS Alpine A110 38.97 89.79

C15 - Sports Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 120 Nigel CRAIG Ford RS2000 36.88 84.46
2 118 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 38.82 88.75
3 119 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Avon 41.31 99.33

D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 127 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 003 29.76 70.85
2 125 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000m 30.69 72.40
3 126 Peter CARTWRIGHT OMS 2000m 35.15 82.78
4 825 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000m 35.83 84.73

INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 134 Robert SWANN Subaru Impreza 32.96 78.80
2 132 Gavin THOMSON Peugeot 205 35.45 82.39
3 131 Paul QUINNELL Peugeot 205 GTI 41.61 94.93

INV4 - SBD Motorsport British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 28.73 67.29
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale FF375 G21 29.15 68.49
3 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 29.32 69.14
4 20 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 29.96 69.67
5 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale FF200 29.91 70.32
6 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE Crono V8 30.15 71.18
7 7 Stephen MILES Van Dieman RF96 30.44 71.55
8 16 Tony BEESLEY Jedi MK4 31.09 72.54
9 18 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 31.59 74.32

10 14 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 32.09 74.36
11 12 John LOUDON Force HC 31.86 75.16
12 19 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 40.46 94.31
13 21 Chris FULKE-GREVILLE Turner Ford Modsports 41.59 98.31
14 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B N/S FAIL

INV5 - Healeysport Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 138 Paul BAKER Jensen Healey Roadster 41.02 96.08
2 836 Robert CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 42.03 100.23
3 136 Mike CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 42.35 101.18
4 139 Claire GILES Austin Healey Sprite 43.59 101.78
5 143 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 45.15 105.05
6 141 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK3 57.34 113.28
7 144 Peter WALTON 76.00 127.02

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 17:27 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 12:27  Flag 14:02  End: 17:26

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 2 - CLASSIFICATION
INV5 - Healeysport Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

8 142 Garrow SHAND Austin Healey Sprite N/S FAIL

INV2 - Rallycross 1600cc and above

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 130 Tristan OVENDEN 33.69 78.95

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 17:27 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 12:27  Flag 14:02  End: 17:26

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 3 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 27 Chris JUDGE Citroen Saxo VTR 44.13 101.30
2 26 Sterling ERNSTZEN Citroen C2 45.10 102.31
3 25 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 44.40 102.52

A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 32 George KIRBY Honda Civic Type R 39.55 91.19
2 31 Chris WATSON Honda S2000 41.14 94.70
3 34 Mark CHEEVERS Renault Clio 172 41.38 96.20
4 30 Nicholas ALLAN Renault Clio 172 42.97 98.36
5 29 Adrian WILKINSON Toyota GT86 43.07 100.94

A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 35 Toby GALBRAITH Mazda Eunos 41.72 96.43
2 37 Robert WOODS Ford Cortina MK1 42.60 99.55
3 36 Jon HUNT Suzuki Ignis Sport 43.27 99.99
4 38 Nigel COULSON Morris Mini 44.59 102.82

A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 46 Jay ELLIOTT Honda S2000 37.77 86.96
2 42 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 38.25 88.99
3 45 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan+2 38.37 89.09
4 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 38.81 89.40
5 741 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 38.89 91.21
6 47 Andrew DAVIES Mini Cooper S 40.47 92.74
7 48 Bruce LEECH Mini Cooper S JCW 41.08 94.32
8 41 Adrian MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 41.11 95.14
9 740 Richard FARROW MG B 43.30 99.04

10 40 Phil THOMPSON MG B 43.54 99.98
11 49 David BALDERSON Fiat 595 44.47 100.48
12 43 Roger LANE Peugeot 205 GTi 45.29 104.26

A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 34.02 80.84
2 52 Brian WINSTONE Porsche 911 37.05 85.64
3 751 Chris ENDERBY Renault Megane 37.10 86.41
4 51 Adam BETTINSON Renault Megane 36.73 86.69
5 60 Stephen BILBY Renault Megane R26 38.48 88.72
6 55 Tim JEFFREY Renault Alpine GTA 37.95 88.79
7 56 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR8 38.21 91.14
8 59 Leon BENT BMW 330ci 39.07 91.44
9 58 Steven EVANS Mazda MX5 39.25 92.07

10 61 Adrian SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 39.26 92.23
11 54 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 39.33 92.61
12 62 Clark DEVEY Ford Falcon 40.81 95.78
13 761 Thomas SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 42.36 98.88
14 53 Don BISSELL MG MGC Roadster 45.23 104.56

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 17:28 Saturday, 17 July 2021

Start: 14:17  Flag 00:00  End: 17:26

Circuit Length = 1.7398 miles

Lydden Sprint 1.75 Laps

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry



The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 3 - CLASSIFICATION
A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 66 Tom FIELD Mitsubishi Lancer 35.33 84.23
2 64 Jennifer STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 35.82 84.30

A7 - Up to 1800cc - List 1A or 1B Tyres - Excl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Dave RAYNER Caterham Supersport F200 35.21 83.87
2 69 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 41.27 95.86
3 70 Stephen THOMPSON Lotus Elise S2 40.93 95.87

A8 - Over 1800cc - Incl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 33.93 79.90
2 73 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 34.69 80.60
3 78 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 34.64 81.11
4 82 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 34.66 82.01
5 84 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 35.04 82.27
6 74 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 35.59 83.24
7 79 Stephen WATSON Lotus Elise 36.35 85.22
8 83 Tim MORRISON Zenos E10R 38.23 87.69
9 81 Adam ARNOLD Lotus Elise 38.06 88.51

10 77 Tim SIMPSON Westfield SEIW 20.58 FAIL

A9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 88 John RAWLINS Davrian MK8 40.95 94.19
2 90 Ken BANKS Davrian MK7 40.18 96.70
3 85 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 43.81 99.46
4 89 Martin BEWSEY Ginetta G15 43.17 101.77
5 87 Tom CASTLE Fiat 508C TT 56.45 129.60

B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 100 Neil BRODGEN Peugeot 205 GTI 37.43 87.02
2 101 Ivan RUSSELL Ford Anglia 105E 37.36 88.13
3 93 John TURNER Ford Escort 39.24 90.08
4 98 Chris PAGE Ford Fiesta 40.66 93.42
5 99 Johnny HULME Alpine A110 40.92 93.77
6 94 Andy PORTER MG ZR 42.65 96.86
7 97 Allan SMITH Ford Fiesta 45.92 105.25

B11 - Over 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 110 Tommy FIELD Mitsubishi 33.12 79.84
2 105 Rob GODFREY Ford Sierra 35.91 84.50
3 106 Adam QUINN Renault Clio 37.73 86.30
4 109 James CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 37.59 88.94
5 103 Dean CLAYTON Renault Clio 197 40.39 93.22
6 108 Richard CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 40.46 93.86
7 107 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo GTV 2003 41.02 95.56
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 3 - CLASSIFICATION
B13 - Over 2000cc - Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 113 Andrew INNOCENT Spire GTR 36.76 86.59

C14 - Sports Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 116 Tony GOMIS Alpine A110 39.47 91.80
2 115 David HILL Mallock 24B 47.00 105.81

C15 - Sports Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 120 Nigel CRAIG Ford RS2000 36.44 84.79
2 118 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 37.54 87.97
3 119 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Avon 41.94 99.78

D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 127 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 003 29.98 70.95
2 125 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000m 30.45 71.55
3 825 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000m 32.32 76.63
4 126 Peter CARTWRIGHT OMS 2000m 35.63 83.87

INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 134 Robert SWANN Subaru Impreza 32.89 78.17
2 132 Gavin THOMSON Peugeot 205 36.02 82.85
3 133 Brian STEVENS Honda Civic 38.79 89.42
4 131 Paul QUINNELL Peugeot 205 GTI 41.48 95.70

INV4 - SBD Motorsport British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 28.84 67.42
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 28.75 67.76
3 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale FF375 G21 28.72 67.94
4 7 Stephen MILES Van Dieman RF96 28.92 69.26
5 20 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 29.74 69.44
6 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale FF200 29.49 69.88
7 18 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 31.38 72.89
8 16 Tony BEESLEY Jedi MK4 31.48 72.94
9 14 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 31.84 72.97

10 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE Crono V8 30.71 73.30
11 12 John LOUDON Force HC 31.05 75.69
12 19 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 39.74 92.10
13 21 Chris FULKE-GREVILLE Turner Ford Modsports 41.09 96.07

INV5 - Healeysport Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 144 Peter WALTON 38.98 90.14
2 136 Mike CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 41.89 97.30
3 138 Paul BAKER Jensen Healey Roadster 42.20 97.55
4 142 Garrow SHAND Austin Healey Sprite 43.00 97.78
5 836 Robert CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 42.10 97.78
6 140 Michael BARRY Austin Healey 100M 42.08 98.30
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 3 - CLASSIFICATION
INV5 - Healeysport Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

7 141 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK3 42.82 99.39
8 139 Claire GILES Austin Healey Sprite 42.99 99.44
9 143 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 44.87 102.84

INV2 - Rallycross 1600cc and above

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 130 Tristan OVENDEN 33.14 78.25
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 27 Chris JUDGE Citroen Saxo VTR 43.79 101.37
2 25 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 44.30 101.60
3 26 Sterling ERNSTZEN Citroen C2 45.57 103.98

A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 32 George KIRBY Honda Civic Type R 39.84 91.92
2 31 Chris WATSON Honda S2000 40.40 94.31
3 30 Nicholas ALLAN Renault Clio 172 41.02 95.20
4 34 Mark CHEEVERS Renault Clio 172 42.02 96.88
5 29 Adrian WILKINSON Toyota GT86 42.95 99.47

A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 35 Toby GALBRAITH Mazda Eunos 42.41 97.72
2 37 Robert WOODS Ford Cortina MK1 42.35 98.87
3 36 Jon HUNT Suzuki Ignis Sport 43.39 100.04
4 38 Nigel COULSON Morris Mini 44.17 101.41

A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 46 Jay ELLIOTT Honda S2000 38.02 86.90
2 42 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 38.54 88.84
3 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 38.90 90.12
4 741 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 39.12 91.18
5 48 Bruce LEECH Mini Cooper S JCW 40.23 91.94
6 47 Andrew DAVIES Mini Cooper S 40.87 92.80
7 41 Adrian MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 41.60 95.25
8 740 Richard FARROW MG B 42.58 98.30
9 40 Phil THOMPSON MG B 43.48 99.98

10 49 David BALDERSON Fiat 595 44.78 100.46
11 43 Roger LANE Peugeot 205 GTi 44.37 102.01

A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 34.51 81.71
2 52 Brian WINSTONE Porsche 911 36.40 85.01
3 51 Adam BETTINSON Renault Megane 37.28 86.39
4 751 Chris ENDERBY Renault Megane 37.44 86.85
5 60 Stephen BILBY Renault Megane R26 38.52 88.74
6 55 Tim JEFFREY Renault Alpine GTA 38.27 89.26
7 56 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR8 38.77 90.39
8 58 Steven EVANS Mazda MX5 38.23 92.20
9 61 Adrian SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 39.29 92.30

10 59 Leon BENT BMW 330ci 40.83 93.89
11 54 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 39.82 94.14
12 62 Clark DEVEY Ford Falcon 41.79 96.42
13 761 Thomas SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 40.75 96.42
14 53 Don BISSELL MG MGC Roadster 43.66 102.58
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 764 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 34.40 81.96
2 66 Tom FIELD Mitsubishi Lancer 35.25 83.71
3 64 Jennifer STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 35.36 84.17

A7 - Up to 1800cc - List 1A or 1B Tyres - Excl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Dave RAYNER Caterham Supersport F200 35.11 82.69
2 69 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 40.78 95.42

A8 - Over 1800cc - Incl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 73 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 34.07 80.04
2 78 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 34.45 80.46
3 72 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 34.94 81.29
4 74 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 34.66 82.04
5 82 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 35.61 82.99
6 84 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 34.89 83.10
7 77 Tim SIMPSON Westfield SEIW 36.41 84.82
8 79 Stephen WATSON Lotus Elise 36.31 85.02
9 83 Tim MORRISON Zenos E10R 37.31 86.67

10 81 Adam ARNOLD Lotus Elise 37.55 87.75

A9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 88 John RAWLINS Davrian MK8 40.88 93.39
2 90 Ken BANKS Davrian MK7 39.77 94.60
3 89 Martin BEWSEY Ginetta G15 42.86 99.96

B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 101 Ivan RUSSELL Ford Anglia 105E 38.29 89.32
2 93 John TURNER Ford Escort 39.07 89.72
3 98 Chris PAGE Ford Fiesta 40.10 92.87
4 99 Johnny HULME Alpine A110 41.10 94.00
5 94 Andy PORTER MG ZR 41.58 95.27
6 97 Allan SMITH Ford Fiesta 44.52 102.19

B11 - Over 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 110 Tommy FIELD Mitsubishi 33.16 79.07
2 105 Rob GODFREY Ford Sierra 36.19 84.68
3 106 Adam QUINN Renault Clio 36.76 86.93
4 109 James CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 38.73 91.05
5 108 Richard CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 39.90 92.94
6 107 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo GTV 2003 41.10 95.92

B13 - Over 2000cc - Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 113 Andrew INNOCENT Spire GTR 35.90 84.06
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
C14 - Sports Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 115 David HILL Mallock 24B 44.12 100.93

C15 - Sports Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 120 Nigel CRAIG Ford RS2000 37.91 88.45
2 119 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Avon 42.00 99.79

D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 127 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 003 29.87 70.71
2 125 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000m 30.80 71.36
3 825 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000m 32.57 76.19
4 126 Peter CARTWRIGHT OMS 2000m 34.39 80.93

INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 134 Robert SWANN Subaru Impreza 33.05 78.26
2 132 Gavin THOMSON Peugeot 205 35.42 82.05
3 131 Paul QUINNELL Peugeot 205 GTI 40.89 94.23

INV4 - SBD Motorsport British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 28.60 66.77
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale FF375 G21 28.36 67.20
3 7 Stephen MILES Van Dieman RF96 28.71 67.34
4 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 28.83 68.34
5 20 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 30.23 69.94
6 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale FF200 30.53 70.19
7 16 Tony BEESLEY Jedi MK4 30.49 71.65
8 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE Crono V8 30.40 72.07
9 18 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 31.31 73.65

10 14 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 32.02 73.92
11 12 John LOUDON Force HC 31.96 75.16
12 19 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 40.80 93.21

INV5 - Healeysport Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 136 Mike CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 40.86 96.21
2 836 Robert CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 42.64 108.82

INV2 - Rallycross 1600cc and above

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 130 Tristan OVENDEN 33.15 78.47
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 27 Chris JUDGE Citroen Saxo VTR 101.01 98.71 101.30 101.37 98.71
2 25 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 104.16 102.41 102.52 101.60 101.60
3 26 Sterling ERNSTZEN Citroen C2 108.06 104.17 102.31 103.98 102.31

A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only - List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 32 George KIRBY Honda Civic Type R 93.99 91.46 91.19 91.92 91.19
2 33 Jon WILLIAMS Honda Integra 91.54 N/S N/S N/S 91.54
3 31 Chris WATSON Honda S2000 93.84 94.12 94.70 94.31 93.84
4 30 Nicholas ALLAN Renault Clio 172 97.18 97.11 98.36 95.20 95.20
5 34 Mark CHEEVERS Renault Clio 172 96.06 96.14 96.20 96.88 96.06
6 29 Adrian WILKINSON Toyota GT86 102.91 100.52 100.94 99.47 99.47

A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 35 Toby GALBRAITH Mazda Eunos 97.84 97.19 96.43 97.72 96.43
2 37 Robert WOODS Ford Cortina MK1 100.19 98.86 99.55 98.87 98.86
3 36 Jon HUNT Suzuki Ignis Sport 100.62 99.37 99.99 100.04 99.37
4 38 Nigel COULSON Morris Mini 103.59 102.63 102.82 101.41 101.41

A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 46 Jay ELLIOTT Honda S2000 87.10 N/S 86.96 86.90 86.90
2 45 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan+2 90.45 88.16 89.09 N/S 88.16
3 42 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 88.81 88.58 88.99 88.84 88.58
4 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 88.59 89.30 89.40 90.12 88.59
5 741 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 92.53 91.97 91.21 91.18 91.18
6 48 Bruce LEECH Mini Cooper S JCW 92.64 92.77 94.32 91.94 91.94
7 47 Andrew DAVIES Mini Cooper S 92.55 92.70 92.74 92.80 92.55
8 41 Adrian MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 98.30 95.68 95.14 95.25 95.14
9 740 Richard FARROW MG B 98.88 99.10 99.04 98.30 98.30

10 40 Phil THOMPSON MG B 101.48 100.89 99.98 99.98 99.98
11 49 David BALDERSON Fiat 595 100.14 101.70 100.48 100.46 100.14
12 43 Roger LANE Peugeot 205 GTi 102.75 100.87 104.26 102.01 100.87

A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 57 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 81.28 81.33 80.84 81.71 80.84
2 52 Brian WINSTONE Porsche 911 85.33 88.26 85.64 85.01 85.01
3 51 Adam BETTINSON Renault Megane 87.53 88.09 86.69 86.39 86.39
4 751 Chris ENDERBY Renault Megane 86.68 87.03 86.41 86.85 86.41
5 55 Tim JEFFREY Renault Alpine GTA 88.02 87.89 88.79 89.26 87.89
6 60 Stephen BILBY Renault Megane R26 89.60 88.11 88.72 88.74 88.11
7 56 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR8 90.50 90.66 91.14 90.39 90.39
8 59 Leon BENT BMW 330ci 96.02 93.81 91.44 93.89 91.44
9 58 Steven EVANS Mazda MX5 92.94 92.39 92.07 92.20 92.07

10 61 Adrian SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 93.06 92.23 92.23 92.30 92.23
11 54 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 94.23 93.11 92.61 94.14 92.61
12 62 Clark DEVEY Ford Falcon 96.79 96.15 95.78 96.42 95.78
13 761 Thomas SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 99.90 104.58 98.88 96.42 96.42
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

14 53 Don BISSELL MG MGC Roadster 104.78 102.12 104.56 102.58 102.12

A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 764 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 85.31 82.43 N/S 81.96 81.96
2 66 Tom FIELD Mitsubishi Lancer 85.40 84.45 84.23 83.71 83.71
3 64 Jennifer STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 85.34 84.96 84.30 84.17 84.17

A7 - Up to 1800cc - List 1A or 1B Tyres - Excl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 68 Dave RAYNER Caterham Supersport F200 83.21 83.52 83.87 82.69 82.69
2 70 Stephen THOMPSON Lotus Elise S2 98.73 95.11 95.87 N/S 95.11
3 69 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 98.01 96.21 95.86 95.42 95.42

A8 - Over 1800cc - Incl. Motorcycle Engine Vehicles - List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 72 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 81.15 80.74 79.90 81.29 79.90
2 73 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 80.12 84.40 80.60 80.04 80.04
3 78 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 80.35 N/S 81.11 80.46 80.35
4 84 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 81.92 84.07 82.27 83.10 81.92
5 82 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport FAIL 86.10 82.01 82.99 82.01
6 74 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 85.82 84.09 83.24 82.04 82.04
7 77 Tim SIMPSON Westfield SEIW 83.95 84.88 FAIL 84.82 83.95
8 79 Stephen WATSON Lotus Elise 86.47 86.07 85.22 85.02 85.02
9 76 Jolyon WALKLING Caterham 7 85.50 FAIL N/S N/S 85.50

10 83 Tim MORRISON Zenos E10R N/S 88.71 87.69 86.67 86.67
11 81 Adam ARNOLD Lotus Elise 91.83 89.05 88.51 87.75 87.75
12 80 Brian KNOX Locost Luego Viento FAIL N/S N/S N/S FAIL

A9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 86 Tim COLE Morris Mini 89.76 88.71 N/S N/S 88.71
2 85 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 92.51 91.29 99.46 N/S 91.29
3 88 John RAWLINS Davrian MK8 95.03 93.30 94.19 93.39 93.30
4 90 Ken BANKS Davrian MK7 95.58 95.33 96.70 94.60 94.60
5 89 Martin BEWSEY Ginetta G15 101.94 100.26 101.77 99.96 99.96
6 87 Tom CASTLE Fiat 508C TT 134.08 129.25 129.60 N/S 129.25

B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 100 Neil BRODGEN Peugeot 205 GTI 86.82 86.08 87.02 N/S 86.08
2 101 Ivan RUSSELL Ford Anglia 105E 90.26 89.37 88.13 89.32 88.13
3 93 John TURNER Ford Escort 91.73 FAIL 90.08 89.72 89.72
4 99 Johnny HULME Alpine A110 93.73 92.63 93.77 94.00 92.63
5 98 Chris PAGE Ford Fiesta 95.23 93.20 93.42 92.87 92.87
6 94 Andy PORTER MG ZR 95.41 95.56 96.86 95.27 95.27
7 97 Allan SMITH Ford Fiesta 102.92 103.20 105.25 102.19 102.19
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
B11 - Over 2000cc - Excl. Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 110 Tommy FIELD Mitsubishi 79.35 79.16 79.84 79.07 79.07
2 103 Dean CLAYTON Renault Clio 197 83.48 84.26 93.22 N/S 83.48
3 106 Adam QUINN Renault Clio 84.23 86.49 86.30 86.93 84.23
4 105 Rob GODFREY Ford Sierra 84.57 84.62 84.50 84.68 84.50
5 109 James CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 88.88 87.91 88.94 91.05 87.91
6 108 Richard CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 92.69 93.25 93.86 92.94 92.69
7 107 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo GTV 2003 95.27 96.12 95.56 95.92 95.27

B13 - Over 2000cc - Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 113 Andrew INNOCENT Spire GTR 85.50 85.81 86.59 84.06 84.06

C14 - Sports Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 116 Tony GOMIS Alpine A110 92.36 89.79 91.80 N/S 89.79
2 115 David HILL Mallock 24B 101.36 N/S 105.81 100.93 100.93

C15 - Sports Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 120 Nigel CRAIG Ford RS2000 84.90 84.46 84.79 88.45 84.46
2 118 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 88.40 88.75 87.97 N/S 87.97
3 119 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Avon 97.92 99.33 99.78 99.79 97.92

D16 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc & Racing Cars Conforming to 'Formula Ford'

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 122 John GREGSON Jedi MK4 FAIL N/S N/S N/S FAIL

D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 127 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 003 70.98 70.85 70.95 70.71 70.71
2 125 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000m 71.24 72.40 71.55 71.36 71.24
3 825 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000m 76.65 84.73 76.63 76.19 76.19
4 126 Peter CARTWRIGHT OMS 2000m 88.74 82.78 83.87 80.93 80.93

INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 134 Robert SWANN Subaru Impreza 78.05 78.80 78.17 78.26 78.05
2 132 Gavin THOMSON Peugeot 205 82.63 82.39 82.85 82.05 82.05
3 133 Brian STEVENS Honda Civic 89.80 N/S 89.42 N/S 89.42
4 131 Paul QUINNELL Peugeot 205 GTI 94.74 94.93 95.70 94.23 94.23

INV4 - SBD Motorsport British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Dieman RF96 66.51 71.55 69.26 67.34 66.51
2 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 66.77 67.29 67.42 66.77 66.77
3 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale FF375 G21 68.54 68.49 67.94 67.20 67.20
4 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 68.93 69.14 67.76 68.34 67.76
5 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 69.19 FAIL N/S N/S 69.19
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
INV4 - SBD Motorsport British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

6 20 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 71.37 69.67 69.44 69.94 69.44
7 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale FF200 71.28 70.32 69.88 70.19 69.88
8 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE Crono V8 71.41 71.18 73.30 72.07 71.18
9 16 Tony BEESLEY Jedi MK4 73.25 72.54 72.94 71.65 71.65

10 18 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 75.40 74.32 72.89 73.65 72.89
11 14 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 72.96 74.36 72.97 73.92 72.96
12 12 John LOUDON Force HC 75.74 75.16 75.69 75.16 75.16
13 19 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 95.20 94.31 92.10 93.21 92.10
14 21 Chris FULKE-GREVILLE Turner Ford Modsports 98.64 98.31 96.07 N/S 96.07

INV5 - Healeysport Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 144 Peter WALTON 90.18 127.02 90.14 N/S 90.14
2 138 Paul BAKER Jensen Healey Roadster 97.84 96.08 97.55 N/S 96.08
3 136 Mike CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 104.56 101.18 97.30 96.21 96.21
4 836 Robert CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 101.61 100.23 97.78 108.82 97.78
5 142 Garrow SHAND Austin Healey Sprite 104.50 FAIL 97.78 N/S 97.78
6 140 Michael BARRY Austin Healey 100M 97.91 N/S 98.30 N/S 97.91
7 141 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK3 98.86 113.28 99.39 N/S 98.86
8 139 Claire GILES Austin Healey Sprite 103.47 101.78 99.44 N/S 99.44
9 143 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 104.53 105.05 102.84 N/S 102.84

INV2 - Rallycross 1600cc and above

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 130 Tristan OVENDEN 70.85 78.95 78.25 78.47 70.85
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Dieman RF96 66.51 71.55 69.26 67.34 66.51
2 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 66.77 67.29 67.42 66.77 66.77
3 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale FF375 G21 68.54 68.49 67.94 67.20 67.20
4 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 68.93 69.14 67.76 68.34 67.76
5 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 69.19 FAIL N/S N/S 69.19
6 20 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 71.37 69.67 69.44 69.94 69.44
7 2 Pete GOULDING Mygale FF200 71.28 70.32 69.88 70.19 69.88
8 127 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 003 70.98 70.85 70.95 70.71 70.71
9 130 Tristan OVENDEN 70.85 78.95 78.25 78.47 70.85

10 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE Crono V8 71.41 71.18 73.30 72.07 71.18
11 125 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000m 71.24 72.40 71.55 71.36 71.24
12 16 Tony BEESLEY Jedi MK4 73.25 72.54 72.94 71.65 71.65
13 18 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 75.40 74.32 72.89 73.65 72.89
14 14 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 72.96 74.36 72.97 73.92 72.96
15 12 John LOUDON Force HC 75.74 75.16 75.69 75.16 75.16
16 825 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000m 76.65 84.73 76.63 76.19 76.19
17 134 Robert SWANN Subaru Impreza 78.05 78.80 78.17 78.26 78.05
18 110 Tommy FIELD Mitsubishi 79.35 79.16 79.84 79.07 79.07
19 72 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 81.15 80.74 79.90 81.29 79.90
20 73 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 80.12 84.40 80.60 80.04 80.04
21 78 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 80.35 N/S 81.11 80.46 80.35
22 57 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 81.28 81.33 80.84 81.71 80.84
23 126 Peter CARTWRIGHT OMS 2000m 88.74 82.78 83.87 80.93 80.93
24 84 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 81.92 84.07 82.27 83.10 81.92
25 764 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 85.31 82.43 N/S 81.96 81.96
26 82 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport FAIL 86.10 82.01 82.99 82.01
27 74 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 85.82 84.09 83.24 82.04 82.04
28 132 Gavin THOMSON Peugeot 205 82.63 82.39 82.85 82.05 82.05
29 68 Dave RAYNER Caterham Supersport F200 83.21 83.52 83.87 82.69 82.69
30 103 Dean CLAYTON Renault Clio 197 83.48 84.26 93.22 N/S 83.48
31 66 Tom FIELD Mitsubishi Lancer 85.40 84.45 84.23 83.71 83.71
32 77 Tim SIMPSON Westfield SEIW 83.95 84.88 FAIL 84.82 83.95
33 113 Andrew INNOCENT Spire GTR 85.50 85.81 86.59 84.06 84.06
34 64 Jennifer STANGLE Mitsubishi Evo 5 85.34 84.96 84.30 84.17 84.17
35 106 Adam QUINN Renault Clio 84.23 86.49 86.30 86.93 84.23
36 120 Nigel CRAIG Ford RS2000 84.90 84.46 84.79 88.45 84.46
37 105 Rob GODFREY Ford Sierra 84.57 84.62 84.50 84.68 84.50
38 52 Brian WINSTONE Porsche 911 85.33 88.26 85.64 85.01 85.01
39 79 Stephen WATSON Lotus Elise 86.47 86.07 85.22 85.02 85.02
40 76 Jolyon WALKLING Caterham 7 85.50 FAIL N/S N/S 85.50
41 100 Neil BRODGEN Peugeot 205 GTI 86.82 86.08 87.02 N/S 86.08
42 51 Adam BETTINSON Renault Megane 87.53 88.09 86.69 86.39 86.39
43 751 Chris ENDERBY Renault Megane 86.68 87.03 86.41 86.85 86.41
44 83 Tim MORRISON Zenos E10R N/S 88.71 87.69 86.67 86.67
45 46 Jay ELLIOTT Honda S2000 87.10 N/S 86.96 86.90 86.90
46 81 Adam ARNOLD Lotus Elise 91.83 89.05 88.51 87.75 87.75
47 55 Tim JEFFREY Renault Alpine GTA 88.02 87.89 88.79 89.26 87.89
48 109 James CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 88.88 87.91 88.94 91.05 87.91
49 118 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 88.40 88.75 87.97 N/S 87.97
50 60 Stephen BILBY Renault Megane R26 89.60 88.11 88.72 88.74 88.11
51 101 Ivan RUSSELL Ford Anglia 105E 90.26 89.37 88.13 89.32 88.13
52 45 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan+2 90.45 88.16 89.09 N/S 88.16
53 42 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 88.81 88.58 88.99 88.84 88.58
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

54 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 88.59 89.30 89.40 90.12 88.59
55 86 Tim COLE Morris Mini 89.76 88.71 N/S N/S 88.71
56 133 Brian STEVENS Honda Civic 89.80 N/S 89.42 N/S 89.42
57 93 John TURNER Ford Escort 91.73 FAIL 90.08 89.72 89.72
58 116 Tony GOMIS Alpine A110 92.36 89.79 91.80 N/S 89.79
59 144 Peter WALTON 90.18 127.02 90.14 N/S 90.14
60 56 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR8 90.50 90.66 91.14 90.39 90.39
61 741 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 92.53 91.97 91.21 91.18 91.18
62 32 George KIRBY Honda Civic Type R 93.99 91.46 91.19 91.92 91.19
63 85 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 92.51 91.29 99.46 N/S 91.29
64 59 Leon BENT BMW 330ci 96.02 93.81 91.44 93.89 91.44
65 33 Jon WILLIAMS Honda Integra 91.54 N/S N/S N/S 91.54
66 48 Bruce LEECH Mini Cooper S JCW 92.64 92.77 94.32 91.94 91.94
67 58 Steven EVANS Mazda MX5 92.94 92.39 92.07 92.20 92.07
68 19 Nick HOUSTON OMS Hornet 95.20 94.31 92.10 93.21 92.10
69 61 Adrian SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 93.06 92.23 92.23 92.30 92.23
70 47 Andrew DAVIES Mini Cooper S 92.55 92.70 92.74 92.80 92.55
71 54 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 94.23 93.11 92.61 94.14 92.61
72 99 Johnny HULME Alpine A110 93.73 92.63 93.77 94.00 92.63
73 108 Richard CARTER Reliant Scimitar GT 92.69 93.25 93.86 92.94 92.69
74 98 Chris PAGE Ford Fiesta 95.23 93.20 93.42 92.87 92.87
75 88 John RAWLINS Davrian MK8 95.03 93.30 94.19 93.39 93.30
76 31 Chris WATSON Honda S2000 93.84 94.12 94.70 94.31 93.84
77 131 Paul QUINNELL Peugeot 205 GTI 94.74 94.93 95.70 94.23 94.23
78 90 Ken BANKS Davrian MK7 95.58 95.33 96.70 94.60 94.60
79 70 Stephen THOMPSON Lotus Elise S2 98.73 95.11 95.87 N/S 95.11
80 41 Adrian MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 98.30 95.68 95.14 95.25 95.14
81 30 Nicholas ALLAN Renault Clio 172 97.18 97.11 98.36 95.20 95.20
82 94 Andy PORTER MG ZR 95.41 95.56 96.86 95.27 95.27
83 107 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo GTV 2003 95.27 96.12 95.56 95.92 95.27
84 69 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 98.01 96.21 95.86 95.42 95.42
85 62 Clark DEVEY Ford Falcon 96.79 96.15 95.78 96.42 95.78
86 34 Mark CHEEVERS Renault Clio 172 96.06 96.14 96.20 96.88 96.06
87 21 Chris FULKE-GREVILLE Turner Ford Modsports 98.64 98.31 96.07 N/S 96.07
88 138 Paul BAKER Jensen Healey Roadster 97.84 96.08 97.55 N/S 96.08
89 136 Mike CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 104.56 101.18 97.30 96.21 96.21
90 761 Thomas SMITH BMW Z4 Series 1 99.90 104.58 98.88 96.42 96.42
91 35 Toby GALBRAITH Mazda Eunos 97.84 97.19 96.43 97.72 96.43
92 836 Robert CHAMBERS Austin Healey 3000 MK2 101.61 100.23 97.78 108.82 97.78
93 142 Garrow SHAND Austin Healey Sprite 104.50 FAIL 97.78 N/S 97.78
94 140 Michael BARRY Austin Healey 100M 97.91 N/S 98.30 N/S 97.91
95 119 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Avon 97.92 99.33 99.78 99.79 97.92
96 740 Richard FARROW MG B 98.88 99.10 99.04 98.30 98.30
97 27 Chris JUDGE Citroen Saxo VTR 101.01 98.71 101.30 101.37 98.71
98 37 Robert WOODS Ford Cortina MK1 100.19 98.86 99.55 98.87 98.86
99 141 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK3 98.86 113.28 99.39 N/S 98.86

100 36 Jon HUNT Suzuki Ignis Sport 100.62 99.37 99.99 100.04 99.37
101 139 Claire GILES Austin Healey Sprite 103.47 101.78 99.44 N/S 99.44
102 29 Adrian WILKINSON Toyota GT86 102.91 100.52 100.94 99.47 99.47
103 89 Martin BEWSEY Ginetta G15 101.94 100.26 101.77 99.96 99.96
104 40 Phil THOMPSON MG B 101.48 100.89 99.98 99.98 99.98
105 49 David BALDERSON Fiat 595 100.14 101.70 100.48 100.46 100.14
106 43 Roger LANE Peugeot 205 GTi 102.75 100.87 104.26 102.01 100.87
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The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint - Lydden Hill

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

107 115 David HILL Mallock 24B 101.36 N/S 105.81 100.93 100.93
108 38 Nigel COULSON Morris Mini 103.59 102.63 102.82 101.41 101.41
109 25 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 104.16 102.41 102.52 101.60 101.60
110 53 Don BISSELL MG MGC Roadster 104.78 102.12 104.56 102.58 102.12
111 97 Allan SMITH Ford Fiesta 102.92 103.20 105.25 102.19 102.19
112 26 Sterling ERNSTZEN Citroen C2 108.06 104.17 102.31 103.98 102.31
113 143 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 104.53 105.05 102.84 N/S 102.84
114 87 Tom CASTLE Fiat 508C TT 134.08 129.25 129.60 N/S 129.25
115 80 Brian KNOX Locost Luego Viento FAIL N/S N/S N/S FAIL
116 122 John GREGSON Jedi MK4 FAIL N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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